
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3591
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2004
TRAINING TO BUREAUCRATS
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the bureaucrats are now being taught techniques of saving themselves from audio-video recording during their training period itself in the academy at Mussorie; and

(b) if so, the details of objectives of such a training?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a): No Sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.
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